

Tuition and Fees Schedule 2022-2023

Fees valid from 8/1/2022 - 7/31/2023

Registration Fees

New Students – due upon enrollment:	\$250
Early Bird Re-enrollment – due by January 31st:	\$150
Standard Re-enrollment – after January 31st:	\$250

Registration fees are non-transferable and non-refundable. This fee includes the cost of the Brightwheel app used for contactless check in. Enrollment fees must be paid annually to hold a spot in Little Valley Academy. Curriculum/Support fees are included in tuition. Weekly music/piano is included in the K3 and K4 tuition.

Tuition Rates

Effective August 2022

Infants & Waddlers	Weekly Option	Monthly Option*
Infants 6 weeks – 18 months (approx.)	\$200.00	\$800 (annual savings of \$800)
Promotion is based upon child's mobility and availe	ability in the next class	
Toddlers & PK2		
18 months – 3 years (approx.)	\$190.00	\$760 (annual savings of \$760)
<u>PK3 & PK4</u>		
Preschool Classes	\$180.00	\$720 (annual savings of \$720)

Weekly tuition payments are charged on the Friday BEFORE the week of care. Care will not be provided without payment.

*Monthly tuition payments must be set up on automatic bank debit and will be deducted from your account on the 5th of each month through FACTS Tuition Management System. Monthly tuition plans will accrue an annual service fee of \$45 to FACTS Tuition Management's Automatic Draft program.

All prices, including tuition, are subject to change during the 2022-2023 school year. Weekly payments can be submitted online through the Family Portal, in the business office, or placed in the drop-box.

WITHDRAWALS: A written 30-day notice is required for withdrawal or tuition will be charged as usual.

Hours of Operation: 7:00am to 5:30pm Monday-Friday

Pickup after 5:30pm will be charged at \$2/minute per child.

Optional Fees

Lunch – \$5.00-7.00 per day. Orders need to be placed through the Family Portal one week ahead of service.

Nap Mats are required for Waddlers-PK4 classes and can be purchased for \$35 in the main office

<u>Parents' Expectations</u>: Parents are expected to *provide all daily, personal supplies: bottles, clothing, diapers, wipes, food* items, etc.

LVA does not provide bottles, formula or food items for children in the infant room.